acquisition of such shares.

12) The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in

the table below:

Sr. no.  Name of the Promoter No. of Equity

shares held

Average Cost of

Acquisition per

equity share (in ₹

1 Kamal Kant Choudhury 65,29,317  14.79

2 Sadhana Choudhury 2586010 7.02

3 Vedant Kamalkant Choudhury 588245 31.83

4  Subhas Chandra Choudhury 0 0

The average cost of acquisition of Equity Shares by our Promoters has been calculated by taking

into account the amount paid by them to acquire and Shares acquired to them as reduced by

amount received on sell of shares i.e., net of sale consideration is divided by net quantity of shares

acquired.

13) Our Company has Fifteen (15) Shareholders, as on the date of this Prospectus.

14) Pre-Issue and Post Issue Shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter’ Group

79

i. Set forth is the shareholding of our Promoter and Promoter Group before and after the

proposed Issue:

Category of Promoter

Pre-Issue Post Issue

No. of

Shares

% Of Pre-

Issue Paid

Up Capital

No. of

Shares

% of Post-

Issue Paid

Up Capital

A. Promoter

Mr. Kamal Kant Biswanath Choudhury 65,29,317 63.18% 65,29,317 45.49%

Mrs. Sadhana Choudhury 25,86,010 25.02% 25,86,010 18.02%

Mr. Vedant Kamalkant Choudhury 5,88,245 5.69% 5,88,245 4.10%

Mr. Subhas Chandra Choudhury 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Total (A) 97,03,572 93.90% 97,03,572 67.61%

B. Promoter Group (as defined by

SEBI (ICDR) Regulations)

Ms. Devahuti Choudhury 2,62,245 2.54% 2,62,245 1.83%

Total (B) 2,62,245 2.54% 2,62,245 1.83%

C. Public

Mr. Kalyan Kumar Jena 1,050 0.01% 1,050 0.01%

Mr. Sanjivan R Sontakke 3,150 0.03% 3,150 0.02%

Mrs. Suchita Shirodkar 1,050 0.01% 1,050 0.01%

Mr. Nilakantha Prasad Sahu 2,100 0.02% 2,100 0.01%

Ms. Mumukshu Mohanty 1,050 0.01% 1,050 0.01%

Mr. Vikram Kumar 54,376 0.53% 54,376 0.38%

Mr. Shashank Chaturvedi 1,23,589 1.20% 1,23,589 0.86%

Mr. Pradeep Kumar 19,775 0.19% 19,775 0.14%

M/s. Polaris Marine Engg. P. Ltd 47,166 0.46% 47,166 0.33%

M/s. G Trading India Pvt Ltd 32,620 0.32% 32,620 0.23%

M/s. NPRS Financial Services Pvt Ltd 82,075 0.79% 82,075 0.57%

Total (C) 3,68,001 3.57% 3,68,001 2.57%

Total (A+B+C) 1,03,33,818 100.00% 1,03,33,818 72.00%

1. Other Persons, Firms or

Companies whose shareholding is

aggregated for the purpose of

disclosing in the Prospectus under

the heading “Shareholding of the

Promoter Group”.

- - - -

Total Promoter & Promoter Group

Holding

1,03,33,818 100.00% 1,03,33,818 72.00%

Total Pre‐Issue Share Capital 1,03,33,818 100.00%

IPO - - 40,18,800 28.00%

Total Post‐issue Paid up Share Capital   1,43,52,618 100.00%

ii. Except as mentioned below, there were no shares purchased/sold by the Promoter(s) and

Promoter Group, directors of our Company and their relatives during last six months from the

date filing this Prospectus

80

Date of

allotment /

transfer

Name of allotee /

transferee

Party

category

No. of

Equity

Shares

allotted /

transferred

Face

Value

(₹)

Issue

Price (₹)

Nature of

transaction

10-04-2023

Kamal Kant

Choudhury Promoter

16,667  10 154

Transfer